

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7117 OF 2023

Sakharam Genu Jathar Decd. Thr. Lhrs Dattu ....PETITIONER

Sakharam Jathar And Ors

V/S

State Of Maha. Thr. Sec. Revenue And Forest....RESPONDENT

And Ors

Mr. Jotiram Rajaram Jadav Advocate for the Petitioner

Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP for the State.

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

**DATE :**        **19th June, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**