

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 7117 OF 2023**

Sakharam Genu Jathar

(Since Deceased Through Lrs.)

Dattu Sakharam Jathar & Ors

... Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Akshay Lengare i/b Mr. Jotiram Jadhav for Petitioners.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl.G.P a/w Smt. Nisha Mehra for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd April 2026

P.C. :

1) Period to file reply by the learned AGP is extended by three weeks from today.

2) Stand over to 30th April 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)