

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7117 of 2023

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

Sakharam Genu Jathar (Decd.)

Thru. LHRs Dattu Sakharam Jathar & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2026.05.07
18:53:28 +0530

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Jotiram R. Jadhav for the Petitioners.

Mrs. Nisha Mehra, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 5th May 2026PC.:-

- 1) Time to file a reply by the learned AGP is extended upto 8th May, 2026 as a last chance.
- 2) Praecipe dated 4th May, 2025 is accordingly disposed off.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)